FORM PTO-1595 03	-12-2003	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trail	2387756	attached original documents or copy thereof.
10 the nonclasse commissioner of Paterns and 113		
Name of conveying party(ies):	ł	lame and address of receiving party(ies):
Chaby Hsu	1	Name: ABC TAIWAN ELECTRONICS CORP.
2-25-03	I.	mternal Address: 422, Sec. 1, Yang Fu
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	₩ No	Rd., Yang Mei, Taoyuan Hsien,
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	Taiwan.
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	5	Street Address: same as residence
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name	
Other		City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: 01/07/2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	xplication, the exec	cution date of the application is: $\frac{1/07/2003}{}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	•	B. Palent No.(s)
11774277		
(0374032		
Additional	numbers attached?	Yes DNo
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Chaby Hsu		
Internal Address: 58, MA YUAN WEST	ST., 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
TAICHUNG, TAIWAN	ī	23 Enclosed
	1	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: same as residence	8.	Deposit account number: 50–1188
City: State: ZIP:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	
/11/2003 ECDOPER 00000034 501188 10374032 FC:8021 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Chaby Hsu	Chahu	Hsu 01/07/2003
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
and the second s		

PATENT REEL: 013824 FRAME: 0365

1	Express Mail #
2	ASSIGNMENT
3	
4	Taiwan.
5	,
6	called CERAMIC HEATSINK PLATE WITH MICRO-PORE STRUCTURE
7	for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed
8	on or about (Date) February 25, 2003
9	(Assignee name) ABC TAIWAN ELECTRONICS CORP.
0	(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporation) TAIWAN
1	corporation having its principal place of
12	business at (Corporate address) 422, Sec. 1, Yang Fu Rd.,
13	Yang Mei, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan. , wishes
14	to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the
15	invention and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor
16	in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
17	Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar,
18	(\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby
19	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I,
20	(Inventor name) Chaby Hau sell, assign.
21	and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the
22	labove described invention in the United States and its
23	territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries. The
24	rights granted include the entire right, title, and interest in
2	and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the
20	linvention, including any rights gained by divisions, reissues,
2	continuations and extensions of the above described application.
9	T hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013824 FRAME: 0366 Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	01/07/2003	Chaby Hsu
Date:		(Inventor Signature, followed by printed name) Chaby Hsu

Assignment, Page 2 of 2